Addendum #1

Date: June 6, 2019

Original Contract: Courthouse Design Services approved December 3, 2018 $11,000.00

1. Add Retaining Walls - construction documents and written specifications, including wall  $ 5,500.00
around entire perimeter

2. Add Landscape Elements to scope— backfill, grading and drainage, sod entire property $ 1,500.00

3. Add Site Visits — 6 additional site visits @ $500/trip $ 3.000.00
(includes travel, work review, report and coordination)

Revised Contract Amount: $21,000.00

Note that any additional services will be invoiced against existing hourly agreement accepted June 6, 2016.

Sincerely, Accepted:
/
v
Gary Haygood, ASLA Trey Baxter Date
President President, Madison County Board of Supervisors

Madison County, MS

The Haygood Group, LLC
Landscape Architecture « Land Planning
571 Highway 51, Suite C + Ridgeland, MS 39157
phone: 601-966-3581 | web: www.GaryHaygood.Deslgn | emall: Gary@GaryHayzood.Design



